CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-246

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS DR. PATRICIA WHITELY (UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI – VP OF STUDENT AFFAIRS), CHIEF DAVID RIVERO (UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY), MAITE ALVAREZ (UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI ASSOCIATE VP, LOCAL GOVERNMENT RELATIONS), ANDRE MILES TELLER (UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI -PRESIDENT) INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL AND LANDON CHRISTOPHER COLES (UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI - STUDENT GOVERNMENT PRESIDENT) TO SERVE AS MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES/UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI COMMUNITY RELATIONS COMMITTEE, FOR A TWO (2) YEAR TERM WHICH BEGAN ON JUNE 1, 2021 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby approve the appointments of Dr. Patricia Whitely, Chief David Rivero, Maite Alvarez, Andre Miles Teller, and Landon Christopher Coles to serve as members of the City of Coral Gables/University of Miami Community Relations Committee.

SECTION 2. That the appointment term which began on June 1, 2021 and continues through May 31, 2023.

SECTION 3. That said Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2021.

(Moved: Menendez / Seconded: Anderson)

(Yeas: Fors, Jr., Mena, Menendez, Anderson, Lago)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: E-7)

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by:

53B880AB93824A5... VINCE LAGO

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DocuSigned by:

-358417D2FA884FF...

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK DocuSigned by:

-03A0CB1421E64AC...

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY